## BUYBOARD #521-16

## Vehicles and Heavy Duty Trucks PRODUCT PRICING SUMMARY BASED ON CONTRACT

## VENDOR: COWBOY CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP 1305 HIGHWAY 96 BYP

## SILSBEE, TX 77656

End Use	d User: PANOLA COUNTY			Cowboy Rep: JARROD RUNNELS				
Contact: MELANIE EARLE				Phone/email: 409-895-3858 cell 409-		749-9556		
Phone/email: 903-693-3763 / melanie.earle@co.pa		anola.tx.us		Date: Wednesday, January 03,		2018		
Product	Description: RAM 1500 TRAD	ESMAN		_				
A.	Bid Series: 74			A. Base Price:	\$	17,690.00		
B.	Published Options [Itemize each below]							
Code	Options	Bid Price	Code	Options		Bid Price		
DS6H98 SLT 4X4 CREW CAB		\$ 13,905.00	PBU	BRIGHT WHITE CLEARCOAT				
				5'7" BED				
26N	5.7L V8 HEMI/6 SPD AUTO TRANS	\$ 1,950.00		BLACK CLOTH BUCKET SEATS	_			
				WITH CONSOLE	_			
	RECEIVER HITCH	INC		CARPET				
UAQ	UCONNECT 4C NAVIGATION	\$ 795.00			_			
	D. OV. VID. G. V. ED. V.	2.2			_			
	BACK UP CAMERA	INC			-			
				1 BUSTOCK	_			
-				1 IN STOCK	-			
L				T-4-1-fR P-bli-b-1 O-4	6	16.650.00		
				Total of B. Published Options:	5	16,650.00		
C.	Unpublished Options [Itemize each belo	w, not to excee	d 25%]	\$= 0.6	%			
	Options	Bid Price		Options		Bid Price		
WEATH	ER TEK FLOOR MATS 1ST&2ND ROW	\$ 199.00						
					_			
					<u> </u>			
					_			
				Total of C. Unpublished Options:	\$	199.00		
D.	Pre-delivery Inspection:				S	-		
Е	To State I							
E.	Texas State Inspection:				\$			
F.	Manufacturer Destination/Delivery:				\$	-		
G.	Floor Plan Interest (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):							
Н	Lot Insurance (for in-stock and/or equip	ped vehicles):						
I.	Contract Price Adjustment:							
J.	Additional Delivery Charge:	145	miles		\$	253.75		
K.	Subtotal:				s	34,792.75		
L.	Quantity Ordered1	x K =			\$	34,792.75		
M.	Trade in:							
N.	BUYBOARD Administrative Fee (\$400	per purchase o	rder)		\$	400.00		
O.	TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE INCLUDE	ING BUYBOA	RD FEE	Y. ana	\$	35,192.75		

FW: Vehicle Purchase

From: Connie Burkett

Sent: Thu, Jan 11, 2018 at 12:53 pm To: 'melanie.earle@co.panola.tx.us'

img20180109\_11465995.jpg (938.3 KB)

. - - -

Melanie,

The quote is in compliance with the vendor's award under BuyBoard Contract 521-16.

Respectfully,

Connie W. Burkett, CTSBS Contract Administrator BuyBoard / TASB 12007 Research Blvd Austin TX 78759 Phone: 800-695-2919, ext 7152

Fax: 800-211-5454

\*\*Notice to Members submitting quote review requests: Due to the high volume of quote verification requests, you are asked to please allow 48 hours for processing.\*\*

----Original Message----

From: melanie.earle@co.panola.tx.us [mailto:melanie.earle@co.panola.tx.us]

Sent: Tuesday, January 9, 2018 12:43 PM
To: Connie Burkett <Connie.Burkett@tasb.org>

Subject: Vehicle Purchase

Connie,

We are wanting to purchase a 2018 Ram 1500 Tradesman, from Cowboy Chrysler Dodge Jeep, Silsbee, TX. Could you please take a look at this BuyBoard Quote Contract #521-16 and see if it is in compliance with the BuyBoard? Please email and let me know if it is in compliance and at that time I will get it on our agenda for approval to purchase. Once this is done on January 23rd I will email you a PO for comfirmation.

My name is Melanie Earle and I will be taking over the BuyBoard quotes due to Kim retiring later this year.

Thanks,

Melanie Earle Interim Road and Bridge Warehouse Coordinator Trainee

	CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PART	FORM <b>129</b> 5							
				=	1 of 1				
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING					
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.  MOORE CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM			Certificate Number: 2018-305011					
	SILSBEE, TX United States	Date Filed: 01/23/2018							
S	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the being filed. PANOLA COUNTY	Date Acknowledged:							
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.								
	2018-03 FLEET TRUCK								
4	Name of Indonesia d Panda	ecel	Nature of interest ess) (check applicable)						
	Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of		cssj	Controlling	Intermediary				
MOORE, TOMMY		BEAUMONT, TX United States		×					
MOORE, MORRIS		AUSTIN, TX United States		Х	-				
_									
ŀ	-				-				
_			·		<u> </u>				
- 									
-				\   					
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.									
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION								
My name is JAAROS RUNNELS and my date of birth is 8-20-1969.  My address is 669 WEST KITCHEN PHNECHES TX, 77651, USA.  (street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)									
	My address is 669 WEST KITCHEN (street)	City)	/X (state)	7765/ (zip code)	(∞untry)				
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.								
Executed in									
	Oregand Runnels								
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity (Declarent)								